06-26-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) -21-03 REC	#
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	A 102478416 atent and Trademark
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fire Facilities, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TraTec Products, Inc. Internal Address:
Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 350 Business Park Drive City: Sun Prairie State: WI Zip: 53590 State: WI Zip:
_	General Partnership Limited Partnership Ger Corporation-State Wisconsin Other
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Add	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,037,665 2,060,127 2,068,088 2,070,900
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Byrne	ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00
Fourth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 South Pinckney Street P.O. Box 927	8. Deposit account number:
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53	<u>11 </u>
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Joseph W. Byrne	January 16, 2003

Trademark and Service Mark Registrations
Attorney Docket No. 25650-5

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:	Fire Facilities, Inc. (for all nine registrations listed below)						
Marks:	(1) WESTEMP	(2) FIRE FACILITIES, INC. [WORDS]					
•	(3) FIRE FACILITIES, INC. [WORDS]	(4) FIRE FACILITIES, INC. [WORDS]					
	(5) FIRE FACILITIES, INC. [AND DESIGN] (6) FIRE FACILITIES, INC. [AND DESIGN]					
	(7) WESCO	(8) FIRE FACILITIES, INC. [AND DESIGN]					
	(9) LIGHT IT. CLIMB IT. AXE IT. SOAK IT. THEN, DO IT AGAIN.						
Reg. Nos.:	(1) 2,037,665	(2) 2,060,127					
110511	(3) 2,068,088	(4) 2,070,900					
	(5) 2,085,227	(6) 2,144,984					
	(7) 2,189,558	(8) 2,222,995					
	(9) 2,259,449	(-, -,,					
Reg. Dates:	(1) February 11, 1997	(2) May 6, 1997					
	(3) June 3, 1997	(4) June 10, 1997					
	(5) August 5, 1997	(6) March 17, 1998					
	(7) September 15, 1998	(8) February 9, 1999					
	(9) July 6, 1999						
Int'l Classes:	(1) 17	(2) 17 and 19					
	(3) 37	(4) 42					
	(5) 42	(6) 37					
	(7) 6	(8) 17 and 19					
	(9) 37						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS - PTO FORM-1594 CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

The attached assignment document, executed November 13, 2000, assigning Fire Facilities, Inc.'s (an Illinois corporation) entire interest in the above-referenced trademark and service mark registrations to TraTec Products, Inc. (a Wisconsin corporation) is to be recorded against the following additional trademark and service mark registration numbers and these numbers are in addition to those numbers listed in item 4 on the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO Form-1594 which was signed on January 16, 2003:

2,085,227 2,144,984 2,189,558 2,222,995 2,259,449

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks - Continuation of Item 4

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 13th day of November, 2000 by Fire Facilities, Inc., an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor") to TraTec Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks and service marks listed below, all of which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and under the registration numbers listed below.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is duly acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire interest in the following trademarks and tradenames and in the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such names and marks are used. This Assignment covers the following trademarks and service marks:

- 1. Registration No. 2,037,665, registered February 11, 1997 as a trademark for "Westemp".
- 2. Registration No. 2,259,449, registered July 6, 1999 as service mark for "Light It. Climb It. Axe It. Soak It. Then, Do It Again".
- 3. Registration No. 2,189,558, registered September 15, 1998 as a trademark for "Wesco".
- 4. Registration No. 2,085,227, registered August 5, 1997 as service mark for "Fire Facilities, Inc." (with logo sketch).
- 5. Registration No. 2,144,984, registered March 17, 1998 as service mark for "Fire Facilities, Inc." (with logo sketch).
- 6. Registration No. 2,222,995, registered February 9, 1999 as a trademark for "Fire Facilities, Inc." (with logo sketch).
- 7. Registration No. 2,060,127, registered May 6, 1997 as trademark for "Fire Facilities, Inc." (text only).
- 8. Registration No. 2,068,088, registered June 3, 1997 as service mark for "Fire Facilities, Inc." (text only).

Page 1 of 2

9. Registration No. 2,070,900, registered June 10, 1997 as service mark for "Fire Facilities, Inc." (text only).

By execution hereof, Assignor represents and warrants that it has good title to the foregoing trademarks and service marks and that the foregoing constitute all of the trademarks and service marks used in Assignor's business prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument effective as of the date set forth above.

F	TRE	FAC	ЯLL	TIES,	INC	С.

By:

Betsy Hanisch, its President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

)ss.

DANE COUNTY

Personally came before me this ____ day of November, 2000, the above-named Betsy Hanisch, president of Fire Facilities, Inc. to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission:

::ODMA\WORLDOX\F:\DOCS\WD\25105\22\A0017212.WPD

Page 2 of 2